Awd Cat- Award Category Description
egory

A 1M - Std Road Reg NAGA & NASA

C 2M-NBB8A/B, ex SP,SE,10AE,Heri

E 3M-Std SE & NC

G 4M-Std NA&NB with limited mods

I 5M-Mod <1600 max 85KW

K 6M-Mod NABA/NBBA/B max 90KW

L 6F-Mod NASA/NB8A/B max 90KW

M 7M-Mod NCs only

O 8M-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE's

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Place in
Award Catgy
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Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, February 19, 2012

Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

68
804
55
11
42

35
5
521
1

46
15
30
31
22

27
29
7
37
10
611

114
14

181
17
86
43
34
45
50
19

117
431
186

76
21
44
20
18

23
49

40

Driver

Bryan Sheddan
Philip Lea
Peter Battisson
Hilton Pollard
Stephen Ohye

Keith Monaghan
Mitchell Bennett
John Kerferd
Kevin Tuckerman

Stewart Temesvary

Bob Pimm
Jason Atkins
Chris Flak
Eric Hardas

John Karayannis
Barry Jones
Allan Cruz

lan Vickers
Peter Carpenter
Paul Byers

Peter Browning
Bernie Tresidder
Rod Menzel

Phil Munnings
lan Caldwell
Tony King
Greg Bunn
John McKenzie
Neil Tribe
Bryan Teo
Steve Dorian

Letitia Caldwell
Lesa Bunn
Nicola King

Ralph Thompson
Peter Feutrill
Russell Maxwell
Robert Young
Neil Hamilton-Rit
Roger Palfreyman
Guy Coles

Kristian Van Mourik

Stuart Plascott

Simon Kendrick
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda MX-5 1993 Red
Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda Mx-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 Red

Mazda MX-5 2000 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Gold
Mazda MX-5 1998 Black
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver

Mazda MX-5 2010 Red
Mazda MX-5 2006 Black
Mazda MX-5 2004 Red
Mazda MX-5 2010 White
Mazda MX-5 2004 Grey

Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1999 Green
Mazda MX-5 1994 Red
Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1998 Silver

Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 White

Mazda MX-5 1995 White
Mazda MX-5 1994 Red
Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2003 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1994 Red

Mazda MX-5 1994 Red
Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold
Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue

Mazda MX-5 2005 Red

Mazda MX-5 2006 Grey
Mazda MX-5 2006 Black
Mazda MX-5 2005 Black
Mazda MX-5 2006 Grey

Mazda MX-5 NC 2008 Silver

Mazda MX-5 2006 Black
Mazda MX-5 2008 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2006 Black

Mazda MX-5 1991 White
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Place
Overall

44
59
61
76
7

42
56
70
71

27
35
48
62
75

36
39
40
46
57
60

30
31
41

16
23
32
51
52
63
64
66

65
69
74

4
15
18
20
33
34
43
54
68

11
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Awd Cat- Award Category Description
egory
O 8M-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE's

Q 9M-Non Road Reg &/or Turbo

R 9F-Non Road Reg &/or Turbo

U 11M-Non MX-5 entered by member

X 12M-Visitor, any vehicle

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Place in
Award Catgy
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Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

38
13
3

61
26
261
132
72
456
32
88

172
188

747
126
12
971
139
39
48
133
41
66
47
36
33
136

25
859
51
145
110
28

Driver

Ray Estreich
Luke Kovacic
Justin Ibrahim

Steve Green
Mark Hellmund
Andrew Irwin
Will Rugg
Kevin Addison
Allan Rewell
Bill Rugg
Wade Rewell

Jean Cook
Sally Rewell

Leroy Day
Craig Hasler
Keith Bridgement
Phil Abraham
Benjamin Hilling
David Hilling
Lance McGrath
Matthew Perry
Tim O'Brien
Stewart Grigg
Alan Barclay
Chris Combes
Greg Perry

lan Combes

Kayne Hasler
Wayne Wilson
Robert Schnebli
Alex Tribe

John Dunkley
Steve Kemp
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 2004 Titanium
Mazda MX-5 2004 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1992 White

Mazda MX-5 1999 Gold
Mazda MX-5 2001 Red
Mazda MX-5 2001 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 Black
Mazda MX-5 1991 Yellow/Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 1997 Black
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red

Mazda MX-5 1991 Yellow/Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red

Elfin MS8 2008 Blue

BMW E36 1994 Silver
Impreza WRX 2008 Blue
Lotus Elise 2001 Black
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo4 White
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo4 White
Mazda RX7 1992 Red

Nissan Skyline GTS Grey
Nissan 350Z 2004 Blue
Holden Ute 2001 Blue

Honda Integra 2005 Red

VW Golf GTI 198 Black
Nissan Skyline GTS Grey
VW Golf GTI 198 Black

Evo 8 2003 White

Subaru WRX Sti 1999 Blue
Ford Falcon GTI 0O Silver
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
BMW 318iS 1998 Blue

Best
Time

1:13.20
1:13.25
1:16.75

1:10.91
1:10.92
1:11.59
1:11.99
1:13.45
1:13.75
1:13.87
1:17.00
9.10
2.57

[

PRPRPRRPRRRPRPRPRPOO NP

9.20
9.39
0.41
4.25
4.30
4.66
5.00
5.13
5.50
5.53
7.66
8.19
8.25
9.72
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Place
Overall

12
13
37

5
6
7
8
14
17
19
38

55
67

1

2

3
21
22
24
25
26
28
29
47
49
50
58

9
10
45
53
72
73
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Car

10

11
12

13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
25

26

Driver

Kevin Tuckerman
Peter Browning
Justin Ibrahim
Peter Feutrill
Mitchell Bennett

Chris Feutrill
Allan Cruz

Andras Szekely
Guy Coles

Peter Carpenter

Hilton Pollard
Keith Bridgement

Luke Kovacic
Rod Menzel
Bob Pimm

David Alland
lan Caldwell

Roger Palfreyman
Steve Dorian

Neil Hamilton-Rit
Russell Maxwell
Eric Hardas
Kristian Van Mourik
Kayne Hasler

Mark Hellmund

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:15.30
1:15.56

1:13.36

1:25.22

1:17.03

1:16.79

1:22.28

1:18.43

1:21.89

1:20.12

1:30.28
1:11.86

1:15.95

1:20.56

1:18.36

1:15.48

1:18.00

1:27.44

1:21.06

1:15.33

1:16.58

1:12.01

1:24.56

1:15.83

1:15.82

1:23.10

1:17.85

1:19.50

1:20.67

1:29.49
1:12.51

1:16.23

1:21.47

1:19.64

1:15.05

1:17.09

1:25.34

1:19.03

1:14.61

1:16.12

1:11.97

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, February 19, 2012

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:26.91 1:24.63  1:2950 1:2531  1:26.78
1:26.24

1:15.56 1:15.88  1:15.83  1:16.29  1:15.69
1:17.05
1:22.86  1:21.74  1:21.84  1:19.70
1:22.58

1:14.52 1:15.75  1:1400 1:13.90 1:15.28
1:13.74

1:21.87 1:23.10  1:21.45  1:20.31  1:22.61
1:19.95

1:17.48 1:1757  1:17.22  1:17.91  1:17.58
1:18.45

1:18.72 1:19.14 11825  1:19.42  1:37.53
1:20.63

1:20.99 1:20.83  1:20.72  1:19.91  1:19.83
1:19.92

1:30.07 1:29.14  1:3354  1:29.22  1:29.32

1:11.43 1:11.37 11046  1:11.10  1:10.66
11222 11111

1:13.25 1:14.85  1:13.67 1:14.03  1:16.80
1:13.26

1:20.44 1:1896  1:19.25  1:18.31  1:19.26
1:18.94

1:17.28 1:17.52  1:16.67  1:41.34  1:19.53

1:15.48 1:21.69 1:4261  1:16.09  1:15.33
1:14.98

1:17.34 1:17.62  1:17.02  1:17.73  1:28.33
1:18.05

1:25.13 1:28.19  1:25.77  1:23.90  1:22.97
1:25.19

1:18.57 1:19.15  1:17.93  1:16.87  1:16.94
1:19.33

1:14.34 1:15.36  1:14.07 1:16.16  1:14.36
1:15.19
1:27.72  1:2881  1:28.09  1:29.36
1:2856  1:24.18  1:2353  1:23.25

1:15.10 1:12.76  1:12.28  1:1410 1:12.84
1:12.95

1:11.67 1:12.36  1:1157  1:11.73  1:10.92

Page 1

Lap Times - Run 3

1:27.03

1:16.75

1:18.14

1:13.57

1:19.42

1:18.14

1:19.52
1:19.75
1:30.02

1:11.00
1:11.18

1:14.42
1:14.00
1:19.84

1:17.01

1:15.21

1:19.04

1:23.22

1:17.00

1:14.97

1:29.36

1:22.86

1:12.05

1:11.47

1:26.77

1:16.22

1:20.37

1:14.39

1:19.69

1:17.55

1:19.98

1:20.74

1:29.26
1:12.22

1:13.43

1:18.80

1:17.39

1:14.47

1:17.28

1:22.97

1:17.39

1:14.51

1:28.83

1:21.92

1:54.19

1:11.78

1:29.00

1:20.55

1:20.04

1:13.72

1:21.14

1:17.76

1:19.42

1:19.66

1:29.66
1:11.56

1:13.80

1:18.65

1:18.22

1:14.68

1:17.41

1:24.55

1:18.39

1:14.33

1:29.35

1:21.66

1:12.58

1:11.84
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Car

26
27

28
29
30

31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

a4
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51

55

Driver

Mark Hellmund
John Karayannis

Steve Kemp
Barry Jones
Jason Atkins

Chris Flak
Bill Rugg

Greg Perry
John McKenzie
Keith Monaghan
Chris Combes
lan Vickers

Ray Estreich
David Hilling
Simon Kendrick
Tim O'Brien

Stephen Ohye
Greg Bunn

Robert Young

Neil Tribe

Stewart Temesvary
Alan Barclay
Lance McGrath
Stuart Plascott
Bryan Teo

Robert Schnebli

Peter Battisson

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:11.60

1:20.92
1:18.24

1:29.63
1:28.14

1:26.24

11171
1:17.22

1:28.73

1:19.22

1:24.00
1:15.25

1:20.26

1:19.47

1:21.85

1:18.54

1:15.42

1:16.47

1:16.37

1:20.01

1:20.17

1:17.00

1:16.19

1:20.34

1:18.13

1:23.36

1:25.29

1:17.89

1:27.88

1:19.73

1:23.38
1:15.20

1:20.28

1:18.97

1:21.45

1:20.80

1:15.31

1:16.41

1:16.22

1:18.53

1:19.26

1:15.49

1:16.16

1:18.17

1:18.28

1:23.08

1:24.88

1:17.54

1:28.39

1:19.97

1:23.03
1:15.21

1:19.36

1:18.45

1:19.94

1:18.66

1:17.21

1:15.08

1:15.80

1:18.75

1:19.03

1:16.53

1:17.39

1:18.42

1:17.30

1:22.92

1:24.43

Overall Results - Details

1:23.05

P

Lap Times - Run 2

1:11.16
1:16.81

1:30.44
1:17.09
1:20.03

1:24.97
1:14.18

1:19.53
1:19.61
1:17.75
1:20.49
1:18.66
1:14.62
1:14.83
1:15.19
1:20.22

1:35.56
1:19.15

1:13.99
1:22.57
1:16.50
1:19.56
1:15.00
1:26.24
1:42.22
1:24.64
1:22.89

age 2

1:20.55

1:27.64

1:17.28

1:19.25

1:42.75
1:14.61

1:19.04

1:19.76

1:17.53

1:19.37

1:18.06

1:13.77

1:15.02

1:15.31

1:18.67

1:35.88
1:19.47

1:14.64

1:22.73

1:15.61

1:18.71

1:15.29

1:24.87

1:23.25

1:23.11

1:24.06

1:21.33

1:27.75

1:18.25

1:19.79

1:25.01
1:13.87

1:19.75

1:19.54

1:21.17

1:18.97

1:19.23

1:14.58

1:18.61

1:14.33

1:16.99

1:34.67
1:21.53

1:14.42

1:26.77

1:16.59

1:18.20

1:17.41

1:25.86

1:22.36

1:22.81

1:24.46

Lap Times - Run 3

1:12.41

1:19.40
1:17.17

1:26.58

1:18.08
1:17.41

1:21.34
1:20.00

1:25.55

1:15.81
1:15.55

1:11.31
1:17.10

1:26.81

1:17.30

1:19.94

1:23.57
1:15.22

1:19.63

1:17.28

1:20.14

1:19.66

1:15.14
1:14.75
1:15.64
1:16.11

1:32.86
1:19.24

1:17.62
1:16.61
1:21.39
1:19.89
1:18.00
1:16.43
1:17.06
1:25.46
1:22.86
1:20.80

1:21.76

1:11.72
1:18.76

1:26.71

1:17.34

1:20.45

1:22.74
1:14.90

1:19.87

1:19.58

1:19.75

1:17.86

1:14.80

1:15.39

1:18.68

1:34.32
1:18.64

1:19.63

1:22.19

1:16.45

1:17.75

1:16.52

1:25.53

1:22.23

1:20.31

1:22.14

1:17.25

1:25.68

1:17.22

1:19.80

1:21.36
1:15.00

1:19.83

1:19.14

1:19.73

1:17.78

1:16.56

1:14.55

1:18.32

1:36.18
1:19.04

1:15.81

1:22.33

1:32.34

1:18.53

1:17.00

1:25.05

1:23.33

1:20.56

1:22.44
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Car

55
61

66
68
72
76
86
88
110
114
117
126
132

133

136
139
145
172
181

186
188

261
431

456
521
611

747

Driver

Peter Battisson
Steve Green

Stewart Grigg
Bryan Sheddan
Kevin Addison
Ralph Thompson
Tony King
Wade Rewell
John Dunkley
Bernie Tresidder
Letitia Caldwell
Craig Hasler
Will Rugg

Matthew Perry

lan Combes
Benjamin Hilling
Alex Tribe

Jean Cook

Phil Munnings

Nicola King
Sally Rewell

Andrew Irwin
Lesa Bunn

Allan Rewell
John Kerferd
Paul Byers

Leroy Day

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:24.87

1:20.03
1:13.72

1:18.62
1:18.13

1:19.01
1:18.41

1:17.38
1:14.33

2:29.69
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1:24.53

1:24.46

1:19.25
1:14.81

1:34.71

1:24.42
1:30.03

1:14.74
1:13.64

1:26.73
1:29.84

1:16.39
1:30.24
1:48.56

1:18.85

1:17.14

1:16.85

1:18.28

1:14.82

1:12.86

1:16.75

1:18.27

1:17.53

1:25.87

1:13.30

1:15.62

1:15.56

1:25.28

1:22.09

1:24.06

1:19.26

1:33.03
1:24.33

1:13.51
1:16.29

1:26.83

1:17.42
1:30.01
1:24.49

1:15.73

1:16.58

1:16.87

1:18.11

1:13.97

1:15.07

1:16.51

1:18.61

1:17.16

1:27.64

1:11.84

1:13.16

1:16.30

1:22.55

1:22.45

1:21.69

1:15.49

1:32.59
1:30.23

1:12.88

1:30.28

1:28.25
1:23.44

1:12.61

1:13.98

1:17.00

1:18.69

1:13.94

1:11.55

1:16.90

1:18.36

1:17.01

1:28.63

1:11.80

1:12.42

1:15.48

1:22.93

1:22.25

1:21.78

1:15.55

1:30.49
1:29.14

1:13.00

1:29.33

1:28.27
1:22.53

1:10.66

Lap Times - Run 2

1:22.90
1:13.47 1:12.87
1:11.73 1:11.64
1:16.03 1:16.81
1:16.42
1:14.49 1:13.79
1:13.75
1:11.56 1:12.14
1:11.75
1:16.82 1:16.89
1:16.86
1:17.38 1:19.65
1:17.54
1:26.70 1:25.66
1:17.29 1:16.36
1:16.64
1:26.66 1:25.95

12.03 1:10.67

1:14.03

16.40 1:15.74

1:22.18  1:22.80
1:25.11
1:19.69
1:21.33  1:20.02
1:19.12
1:20.30  1:19.43
1:19.58
1:14.34  1:14.36
1:53.42
1:31.44  1:36.03
1:23.37  1:22.75
1:24.70
1:13.28  1:12.551
1:12.11  1:12.28
1:24.86  1:23.86
1:25.45
1:16.19
1:28.23  1:33.14
1:26.84  1:22.56
1:20.79
1:12.58  1:10.50
Page 3

Overall Results - Details

1:12.11

1:15.53

1:13.52

1:11.78

1:16.62

1:17.00

1:26.09

1:16.49

1:29.55

1:11.58

1:13.34

1:17.36

1:21.59

1:19.56

1:19.32

1:14.33

1:28.39
1:23.47

1:12.80

1:27.31

1:29.64
1:22.19

1:09.51

1:11.91

1:21.80

1:13.48

1:10.91

1:16.70

1:17.24

1:25.43

1:17.72

1:29.47

1:10.85

1:12.42

1:28.83

1:23.41

1:18.88

1:20.00

1:15.03

1:29.50
1:24.19

1:12.25

1:24.52

1:29.34
1:21.66

1:09.69

Lap Times - Run 3

1:12.25
1:14.14
1:15.75
1:19.25
1:13.92
1:11.83
1:30.50
1:16.30
1:18.55
1:27.15
1:16.58
1:23.28
1:10.97
1:09.39
1:13.68

1:17.24
1:20.06
1:18.53

1:21.47
1:15.86
1:19.72
1:19.53
1:19.81
1:14.40

1:28.39
1:24.24

1:11.59
1:13.10

1:28.25

1:17.85
1:25.34
1:21.20

1:09.20

1:12.00

1:13.69

1:17.58

1:18.96

1:14.00

1:12.57

1:16.53

1:17.39

1:26.58

1:17.45

1:23.13

1:19.61

1:19.66

1:14.35

1:27.83
1:23.56

1:12.44

1:26.54

1:27.69
1:23.11

1:09.32

1:11.87

1:17.73

1:21.90

1:14.37

1:11.53

1:17.06

1:18.65

1:29.22

1:17.41

1:24.25

1:11.12
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1:21.01

1:18.97

1:19.00

1:20.22

1:14.25

1:27.76
1:23.29

1:12.43

1:29.82

1:25.97
1:21.15

1:22.42
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 1 Lap Times - Run 2 Lap Times - Run 3

747 Leroy Day 1:12.15 1:09.47 1:1051  1:10.64

804  Philip Lea 1:22.25 1:20.80 1:2053  1:21.85 1:2225  1:20.99  1:20.45  1:20.53 1:21.11  1:21.06  1:20.08  2:41.59
1:20.95 1:20.35

859  Wayne Wilson 1:17.21 11454 11446  1:13.14 1:1481  1:1353  1:1423  1:14.25 1:1474  1:1378  1:1358  1:16.70
1:17.89 1:14.58 1:15.44

971 Phil Abraham 1:1856  1:16.27  1:1653  1:15.27 1:15.36  1:1522  1:1441  1:14.68 1:15.32  1:1467  1:1555  1:14.46
1:15.17 1:14.41 1:14.49
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Car

10

11
12
13

14

15

16
17

18
19
20
21

22
23

25
26

27

Driver

Kevin Tuckerman
Peter Browning
Justin Ibrahim
Peter Feutrill
Mitchell Bennett
Chris Feutrill
Allan Cruz

Andras Szekely
Guy Coles

Peter Carpenter

Hilton Pollard
Keith Bridgement
Luke Kovacic

Rod Menzel

Bob Pimm

David Alland
lan Caldwell

Roger Palfreyman
Steve Dorian

Neil Hamilton-Rit
Russell Maxwell

Eric Hardas
Kristian Van Mourik

Kayne Hasler
Mark Hellmund

John Karayannis

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4
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1:12.83

1:13.11

1:16.96

1:26.50

1:16.25

1:19.47

1:13.78

1:19.27

1:18.86

1:17.55

1:20.51

1:28.66

1:11.23

1:15.25

1:17.51

1:17.03

1:15.64

1:17.67

1:23.67

1:17.20

1:15.71

1:20.39

1:13.48

1:12.41

1:17.43

1:27.16

1:19.90

1:18.88

1:13.78

1:21.93

1:20.81

1:31.90

1:20.41

1:30.75

1:11.13

1:14.97

1:18.17

1:17.12

1:15.27

1:17.55

1:23.06

1:17.20

1:15.29

1:24.90

1:13.53

1:11.64

1:17.79

Overall Results - Details
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1:15.67
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1:14.29

1:21.49
1:22.42
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1:20.50
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Lap Times - Run 5
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1:16.52

1:13.86

1:21.81
1:12.69
1:12.11

1:16.97

age 5

1:25.85

1:15.59

1:18.39

1:14.11

1:20.70

1:12.36

1:14.29

1:18.46

1:18.76

1:16.74

1:17.08

2:29.11

1:20.25

1:13.61

1:11.83

1:17.28

1:27.07

1:15.57

1:17.43

1:38.25

1:21.07

1:12.03

1:13.97

1:19.01

1:17.96

1:16.23
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1:14.36

1:21.13

1:13.00

1:11.97
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Lap Times - Run 6
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1:11.30

1:16.85

1:15.69

1:14.75

1:20.74
1:23.18
2:08.44

1:11.80

1:13.64

1:17.47
1:17.50
1:18.15

1:17.86

1:17.06

1:20.53

1:14.83

1:22.28
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37

38
39

40
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42
43

44

45
46

a7
48
49
50
51

55

Driver

John Karayannis
Steve Kemp

Barry Jones
Jason Atkins
Chris Flak
Bill Rugg
Greg Perry

John McKenzie

Keith Monaghan

Chris Combes

lan Vickers

Ray Estreich
David Hilling

Simon Kendrick
Tim O'Brien

Stephen Ohye
Greg Bunn

Robert Young

Neil Tribe
Stewart Temesvary

Alan Barclay
Lance McGrath
Stuart Plascott
Bryan Teo
Robert Schnebli

Peter Battisson

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:17.75

1:26.96
1:26.47

1:18.22
1:27.22

1:17.93
1:18.14
1:19.19
1:23.82
1:14.04

1:19.76

1:20.86

1:19.11
1:19.59

1:19.08

1:17.82

1:15.82

1:14.60

1:16.61

1:34.17
1:20.61

1:16.13

1:17.08

1:18.27

1:15.61

1:29.19

1:23.70

1:19.47
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1:26.21
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1:19.17
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1:19.36

1:21.60

1:26.80

1:17.64

1:18.59

1:21.83

1:14.45

1:18.97

1:20.20

1:19.83

1:19.95

1:18.68

1:16.47

1:13.72

1:54.52

1:35.34
1:19.77

1:14.60

1:16.67

1:18.11

1:15.61

1:25.06

1:22.27

1:18.99

1:22.79

Overall Results - Details
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1:27.35
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1:23.81
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Lap Times - Run 5
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age 6

1:26.83

1:19.58

1:32.64

1:22.28

1:14.57

1:20.00

1:19.37

1:18.95

1:19.03

1:17.78

1:15.61

1:15.92

1:19.82

1:16.22

1:17.66

1:16.00

1:23.41

1:17.62

1:22.70

1:27.92

1:18.89

1:19.18

1:22.31

1:14.26

1:18.93

1:18.85

1:19.14

1:19.08

1:17.67

1:16.08

1:18.52

1:20.25
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1:20.37
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1:25.11

1:19.72

1:22.58

Lap Times - Run 6
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1:19.02
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1:19.36
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Car

55
61

66

68

72
76
86
88
110
114

117
126

132
133
136
139
145
172
181
186
188
261
431
456

521

Driver

Peter Battisson
Steve Green

Stewart Grigg

Bryan Sheddan

Kevin Addison
Ralph Thompson
Tony King

Wade Rewell
John Dunkley
Bernie Tresidder

Letitia Caldwell
Craig Hasler

Will Rugg
Matthew Perry
lan Combes
Benjamin Hilling
Alex Tribe
Jean Cook
Phil Munnings
Nicola King
Sally Rewell
Andrew Irwin
Lesa Bunn
Allan Rewell

John Kerferd

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4
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:114.54
:16.00

:28.61
1:26.47

1:23.81
1:23.01

1:12.68
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1:19.44

1:26.73

[l
[y
o N
~N D
= o

1:10.39
1:12.91
1:17.34
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1:23.46
1:20.66

1:16.16

2:40.44

1:15.07
1:26.03
1:23.60
1:12.31
1:12.74
1:28.42

1:21.72

1:27.57

1:12.41

1:16.62

1:28.98

1:15.32

1:12.38

1:17.47

1:18.67

1:25.47

1:17.38

1:28.89

1:13.22

1:16.10

1:21.98

1:18.78

1:20.19

1:15.99

1:26.08

1:22.57

1:12.01

1:27.09

1:30.75

1:27.31

1:12.23

1:16.61

1:20.60

1:15.69

1:11.54

1:17.72

1:17.47

1:25.88

1:16.78

1:11.33

1:12.47

1:15.72

1:22.00

1:17.72

1:20.04

1:14.42

1:26.84

1:24.74

1:11.91

1:24.63

1:28.67

1:26.87

Overall Results - Details
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Lap Times - Run 5
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1:13.96

1:11.66

1:18.22

1:11.22

1:13.04

1:16.83

1:21.65

1:17.82

1:20.48

1:13.90

1:12.03

1:25.64

1:16.66

1:27.72

1:18.31

1:17.48

[l
[
© ®
onN
NN ]

1:13.45

1:11.67

1:17.38

2:22.25

1:13.16

1:16.73

1:20.22

1:14.30

1:19.77

1:14.21

1:20.92

1:23.61

1:15.70

1:27.37
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Car

611

747
804
859

971

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Paul Byers

Leroy Day
Philip Lea
Wayne Wilson

Phil Abraham

Lap Times - Run 4

1:23.36

1:37.56

1:09.72

1:21.68

1:13.78

1:16.55

1:22.08

1:25.88

1:21.98

1:14.08

1:15.44

1:26.24

1:10.56

1:20.20

1:13.81

1:15.09

Overall Results - Details

1:21.45
1:21.16

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:21.44
1:20.73

1:09.76

1:14.38

1:15.75

age 8

1:20.90

1:10.71

1:13.40

1:15.06

1:21.22

1:21.50

1:14.36

1:14.95

Lap Times - Run 6

1:22.42
1:20.94
1:29.41
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28
29
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31
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34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

Driver

Kevin Tuckerman
Peter Browning

Justin Ibrahim
Peter Feutrill
Mitchell Bennett
Chris Feutrill
Allan Cruz
Andras Szekely
Guy Coles

Peter Carpenter
Hilton Pollard
Keith Bridgement
Luke Kovacic
Rod Menzel

Bob Pimm

David Alland

lan Caldwell
Roger Palfreyman
Steve Dorian
Neil Hamilton-Rit

Russell Maxwell

Eric Hardas
Kristian Van Mourik

Kayne Hasler
Mark Hellmund
John Karayannis
Steve Kemp
Barry Jones
Jason Atkins
Chris Flak

Bill Rugg

Greg Perry
John McKenzie
Keith Monaghan
Chris Combes
lan Vickers

Ray Estreich
David Hilling
Simon Kendrick
Tim O'Brien

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 7

1:18.31
1:16.50

1:14.77
1:14.44
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1:18.92

1:18.48

1:16.51

1:16.90

1:14.34

1:19.14

1:19.50

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 8

Page 9

Lap Times - Run 9
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Car

42
43

44
45
46

47
48

49
50
51

55
61

66
68
72
76

86
88
110
114

117
126
132
133
136
139
145
172
181
186
188
261
431
456
521

611

Driver

Stephen Ohye
Greg Bunn

Robert Young
Neil Tribe
Stewart Temesvary

Alan Barclay
Lance McGrath

Stuart Plascott
Bryan Teo
Robert Schnebli

Peter Battisson
Steve Green

Stewart Grigg
Bryan Sheddan
Kevin Addison
Ralph Thompson

Tony King
Wade Rewell
John Dunkley
Bernie Tresidder

Letitia Caldwell
Craig Hasler
Will Rugg
Matthew Perry
lan Combes
Benjamin Hilling
Alex Tribe
Jean Cook
Phil Munnings
Nicola King
Sally Rewell
Andrew Irwin
Lesa Bunn
Allan Rewell
John Kerferd

Paul Byers

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 7
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1:23.05

1:20.38

1:16.44

1:16.28

1:20.14

1:13.16
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1:17.62

1:15.38

1:11.49

1:17.27

1:21.28

1:24.83

1:19.59

1:15.82

1:16.20

1:17.81

1:12.78

1:17.03

1:18.41

1:26.58

1:12.25

1:17.59

1:22.56

1:23.64

1:19.56

1:16.36

1:16.16

1:26.12

1:13.75

1:16.05

1:18.30

1:16.50

1:11.22

1:16.69

1:32.41

1:24.95

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 8
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Lap Times - Run 9
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Car

747
804
859
971

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Leroy Day
Philip Lea
Wayne Wilson
Phil Abraham

Lap Times - Run 7

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 8

Page 11

Lap Times - Run 9
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